Balluff mini.s
Compact sensors for factory automation
2.5 M8
2
Table of contents 2
Compact sensors for factory automation 3
Inductive Mini Sensors 4
Accessories for Inductive mini.s 6

Diffuse sensor with
background suppression
Ordering code BOS0160 BOS0106
Part number BOS Q08M-PS-KF20-S49 BOS 2K-PS-RH11-00,2-S49
Range 1...55 mm 1...55 mm 1...55 mm
Energetic
diffuse sensor
Ordering code BOS0006 BOS0041 BOS00ZW
Part number BOS 08M-PS-RD11-S49 BOS Q08M-PS-RD11-S49 BOS 2K-PS-RD10-00,2-S49
Range 25...550 mm 25...550 mm 45...800 mm
Retroreflective
sensor
Ordering code BOS00RC BOS00U6 BOS00ZR
Part number BOS 08M-PS-PR11-S49 BOS Q08M-PS-PR11-S49 BOS 2K-PS-PR10-00,2-S49
Range 0...1100 mm 0...2200 mm 0...3000 mm 0...1200 mm
Through-beam
receiver
Ordering code BOS00W9 BOS00YF BOS0199 BOS0100
Part number BOS 08M-PS-RE11-S49 BOS Q08M-PS-KE20-S49 BOS Q08M-PS-LE20-S49 BOS 2K-PS-RE10-00,2-S49
Through-beam
emitter
Ordering code BOS0151 BOS00YK BOS018K BOS0109
Part number BOS 08M-X-RS11-S49 BOS Q08M-X-KS20-S49 BOS Q08M-X-LS20-S49 BOS 2K-X-RS10-00,2-S49
Supply voltage UB 10…30 V DC 10…30 V DC 10…30 V DC 10…30 V DC
Emitter, light type LED, red light (640 nm) LED, red light (640 nm) Laser, red light (650 nm) LED, red light (640 nm)
Switching frequency f 400 Hz 400 Hz 400 Hz 800 Hz

Version Diffuse sensor, coaxial Diffuse sensor, coaxial Diffuse sensor Diffuse sensor Through-beam sensor
Light exit straight straight 90° 90° 90°
Ordering code BFO00AT BFO0006 BFO00AW BFO00AR BFO0068
Part number BFO D13-XB-AB-EAK-10-01 BFO D22-XB-UB-EAK-15-02 BFO D22-LAH-BK-EAK-10-02 BFO D13-XV-AK-EAK-50-02 BFO D25-LA-ED-EAK-250-02
Features Very compact Detect extremely
small objects
Highly flexible and robust Compact with FixFocus Light grid
Sheathing Ø 2.5 mm 2×2.2 mm 2.2 mm 2.2 mm 2.8 mm
Core Ø 1×0.5 mm/9×0.25 mm 1×1 mm/16×0.25 mm 1 mm 1 mm 32×0.25 mm
Fiber length 1 m 2 mm 2 m 2 m 2 m
Temperature range –55...+70 °C –40...+60 °C –40...+70 °C –40...+70 °C –55...+70 °C
Max. range with BFB 75K 60 mm 130 mm* 250 mm 6 mm 550 mm
* To detect the smallest
objects, focusing sleeves
must be used. Ranges
with BFO 04-FL-1: 19 mm,
with BFO 04-FL-2: 7 mm
11www.balluff.comwww.balluff.com
Dimensions Ø 4×29 mm M5×29 mm Ø 6.5×18 mm Ø 18×2.5 mm 45×30×15 mm
Mounting flush flush flush flush
Rated switching distance sn 0.1…1 mm 0.1…1 mm 0.1…1.5 mm 0.1…3 mm
PNP, NO Ordering code BCS0010 BCS0011 BCS0012 BCS001A BAE009E
Part number BCS G04T4D-XXS10C-EP02-GZ01-002 BCS M05T4C-XXS10C-EP02-GZ01-002 BCS G06T4B-XXS15C-EP02-GZ01-002 BCS D18T403-XXS30C-EP02-GZ01-002 BAE SA-CS-001-PS
Supply voltage UB Operation with switching amplifier Operation with switching amplifier Operation with switching amplifier Operation with switching amplifier 12…35 V DC
Switching frequency f 100 Hz 100 Hz 100 Hz 100 Hz 100 Hz
Enclosure rating per IEC 60529 IP 67 IP 67 IP 67 IP 66 IP 67
Housing/sensing surface material Stainless steel/PTFE Stainless steel/PTFE Stainless steel/PTFE Stainless steel/PTFE PC
Connection 2 m cable PUR,
3×0.14 mm²
2 m cable PUR,
3×0.14 mm²
2 m cable PUR,
3×0.14 mm²
2 m cable PVC,
3×0.09 mm²
2 m PUR cable,
3×0.14 mm²
Mini sensors
with separate
sensor amplifier
Mini sensors with
integrated electronics
Size M8×1 Ø 30×4 mm
Mounting flush flush
Rated switching distance sn 0.1…1.5 mm 2…15 mm
PNP, NO Ordering code BCS002A BCS003A
Part number BCS M08T4E2-PSM15C-S49G BCS D30T401-PSC15C-EP02
Supply voltage UB 11…30 V DC 10…35 V DC
Switching frequency f 100 Hz 100 Hz
Enclosure rating per IEC 60529 IP 65 IP 67

Lengthwise
approach direction
Ordering code BML0391 BML0393
Part number BML-S1H1-S6QC-M3AA-D0-KA00,3-S284 BML-S1H1-S6QC-M3CA-D0-KA00,3-S284
Crosswise
approach direction
Ordering code BML0392 BML0394
Part number BML-S1H2-S6QC-M3AA-D0-KA00,3-S284 BML-S1H2-S6QC-M3CA-D0-KA00,3-S284
Resolution 1/1.024 µm per LSB 1/1.024 µm per LSB
Repeat accuracy ≤ 1 µm ≤ 1 µm
System accuracy ±7 µm ±7 µm
Supply voltage 5 V ±5 % 5 V ±5 %
Tape pole pitch 1 mm 1 mm
Max. read distance, sensor head/tape 0.35 mm (without cover strip) 0.35 mm (without cover strip)
Max. travel speed 5 m/s 5 m/s
Model Magnetic tape Magnetic tape
Ordering code BML039J BML039K
Part number BML-M02-A33-A3-M0009-A BML-M02-A33-A3-M0028-C
Length (measurement length) 90 mm (64 mm) 280 mm (256 mm)
Tape/cover strip material Rubber ferrite / stainless steel Rubber ferrite / stainless steel
Dimensions Ø 10×4.5 mm 24×24×21 mm Ø 8×35 mm
Antenna type round rod rod
Ordering code BIS004A BIS00NZ BIS00P1
Part number BIS M-122-02/A BIS M-191-02/A BIS M-154-03/A
Capacity 2000 bytes 2000 bytes 112 bytes
Working/storage temperature 0...+70 °C/–25...+85 °C –30...+70 °C/–30...+85 °C –25...+50 °C/–30...+60 °C
Enclosure rating IP 67 IP 67 IP 67
Read/write distance non-metal in metal non-metal non-metal
BIS VM-305 0...7 mm 0...5 mm
BIS VM-306 0...2 mm 0...2 mm
BIS VM-352 0...14 mm 0...10 mm
Data carriers
20
Industrial RFID for Transfer Systems
Small components offer high data security
Industrial RFID BIS M, whose compact components guarantee high
data security, is available for transfer systems. They are easy to
mount. And their steel data carriers can even be mounted flush.
Compact corner data carriers, thin pill-shape data carriers and slim
rod data carriers offer users great flexibility. Antennae with detached
electronics enable use even in constricted conditions.
Dimensions 25×50×10 mm M12×37.25 mm 25×50×10 mm
Mounting in steel non-flush non-flush non-flush
Antenna type round round rod
Ordering code BIS00T9 BIS00T7 BIS00T6
Part number BIS VM-305-001-S4 BIS VM-306-001-S4 BIS VM-352-001-S4
Enclosure rating per IEC 60529 IP 67 (with connector) IP 67 (with connector) IP 67 (with connector)
Housing material AIMgSi 0.5/ABS-GF16 AIMgSi 0.5/nickel-plated brass AIMgSi 0.5/ABS-GF16
Connection M12 connector,